

7CS DJ No.1317/23

Gulshan Jahan And Ors Vs. Smt. Kamna Gupta And Ors

20.02.2024

Present: Ms. Fariya Rana, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Divya Jain, Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Memo of appearance on behalf defendant no.1 and vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2 filed. Time sought to file WS. Both the defendants shall file their WS within period of limitation with a copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for filing of replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **19.04.2024**. Affidavits of admission/denial be filed on behalf of the parties on the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
20.02.2024