

CS DJ No. 1317/2023
Gulshan Jahan v. Kamna Gupta & Ors.

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Mohd. Azhasuddin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Atul Rathi, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Cost paid by defendant no. 1.

Affidavit of admission denial filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 2. No cogent reasons assigned. In these circumstances, the matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- upon the defendant no. 2.

Put up for admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 05.12.2024.

(Parveen Singh)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/26.09.2024