

AMIT VASHIST Vs. MEENAKSHI SHARMA

29.07.2025

Present : Sh. Sandhya Gupta and Varchaswa Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendant to appear and pursue the case subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited in DLSA, KKD East, Delhi.

Put up on **06.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.07.2025