

18CS DJ1317/23

GULSHAN JAHAN AND ORSVs SMT. KAMNA GUPTA AND
ORS

10.12.2025

Present: Ms. Farmina, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shubam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
Sh. Chetan Pangasa, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
along with defendant no.2.

Matter received back from mediation as not settled.

On merits, the case is at the stage of PE.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff Gulshan Jahan is on record, however, today she is not present.

Perusal of the file shows that an application for summoning of some formal/official witnesses was moved by the plaintiff, which was allowed and the witnesses were summoned. The formal witnesses are not present today.

It is clarified that the formal witnesses will be summoned only after evidence of plaintiff is concluded.

A cost of Rs. 3000/- is pending on the plaintiff. Evidence of plaintiff will be subject to prior payment of cost.

Put up for PE on 28.02.2026.

(Sumeet Anand)
DJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/10.12.2025

(d)